
Minn.-Morris (3-11) -vs- Crown (Minn.) (13-5)
3/21/2026 at St. Paul, MN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Wilhelm (2-5)
Loss: Emmy Romportl (3-4)
HBP: M. Wilhelm
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 25   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn.-Morris 3 1 0 4 1 1 0 10 11 2
Crown (Minn.) 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 7 9 3

Minn.-Morris 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Lucas 3b 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
O. Losee cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
A. Thornton 2b 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
    A. Albert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Landherr dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Schmitz 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    W. Wagner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F. Hamm c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    J. Anderson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Wilhelm p 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
R. Diver rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
T. Johnson ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
C. Smith lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 11 5 2 5 2

2B: G. Lucas (1); R. Diver (1)
SB: G. Lucas (1); O. Losee (2); K. Schmitz (1); T. Johnson (2)
E: A. Thornton (1); T. Johnson (1)

Crown (Minn.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emmy Romportl p/lf 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Sophie Monsman cf 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
Maria Lilienthal 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
Itzel Valles c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Lindsey Stapleton 3b 2 2 1 1 2 0 2
Brooklyn Ocker lf/p 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
Megan Cryer dp 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kya Oakes 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Catelyn Garza ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brenna Theisen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savanna Gumowski rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 9 7 5 1 10

2B: Brooklyn Ocker (2)
HR: Maria Lilienthal (1); Lindsey Stapleton (1)
HBP: Catelyn Garza (2)
E: Sophie Monsman (1); Kya Oakes (1); Catelyn Garza (1)

Minn.-Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Wilhelm (W, 2-5) 7.0 9 7 7 5 1 1 0 2 1 31 38 11 8 111
Totals 9 7 7 5 1 1 0 2 1 31 38 11 8 111

Crown (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emmy Romportl (L, 3-4) 6.0 10 10 7 2 4 0 0 0 0 28 30 3 9 95
Brooklyn Ocker 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 7
Totals 11 10 7 2 5 1 0 0 0 31 33 4 9 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minn.-Morris - Top of 1st MIN CRO
G. Lucas singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
G. Lucas stole second. 0 0
O. Losee singled to center field (2-2 BBKK); G. Lucas advanced to third. 0 0
O. Losee stole second. 0 0
A. Thornton reached first on an error by ss, advanced to third (1-2 BFK); O. Losee scored, unearned; G.
Lucas scored, unearned. 2 0
M. Landherr grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 2 0
K. Schmitz grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 F); A. Thornton scored, unearned. 3 0
F. Hamm struck out looking (1-2 KFBS). 3 0

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 1st MIN CRO
Emmy Romportl grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 3 0
Sophie Monsman lined out to 3b (0-2 FF). 3 0
Maria Lilienthal homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FBBBF). 3 1
Itzel Valles flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 1

Minn.-Morris - Top of 2nd MIN CRO
M. Wilhelm grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1
R. Diver doubled to left field (0-0). 3 1
T. Johnson grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 3 1
G. Lucas singled to left field, RBI (0-0); R. Diver scored. 4 1
O. Losee singled to left field (1-2 FBFF); G. Lucas advanced to second. 4 1
A. Thornton grounded out to p (0-1 K). 4 1

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 2nd MIN CRO
Lindsey Stapleton walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Brooklyn Ocker doubled to left field (1-1 KB); Lindsey Stapleton advanced to third. 4 1
Megan Cryer singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Brooklyn Ocker scored; Lindsey
Stapleton scored. 4 3
Kya Oakes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Catelyn Garza grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 3

Minn.-Morris - Top of 3rd MIN CRO
M. Landherr grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 3
K. Schmitz grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 3
F. Hamm struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 4 3

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 3rd MIN CRO
Emmy Romportl flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3
Sophie Monsman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 3
Maria Lilienthal reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (1-2 BFF). 4 3
Itzel Valles flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 3

Minn.-Morris - Top of 4th MIN CRO
M. Wilhelm struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 4 3
R. Diver walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 4 3
T. Johnson singled (0-0); R. Diver advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by 2b. 4 3
T. Johnson stole second. 4 3
G. Lucas doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); T. Johnson scored; R. Diver scored. 6 3
O. Losee singled (0-1 K); G. Lucas advanced to third. 6 3
A. Thornton reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-0 BB); O. Losee advanced to third; G. Lucas scored. 7 3



A. Albert pinch ran for A. Thornton. 7 3
A. Albert out at second p to 2b; O. Losee stole home. 8 3
M. Landherr flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 8 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 4th MIN CRO
A. Thornton to 2b for A. Albert. 8 3
Lindsey Stapleton walked (3-1 FBBBB). 8 3
Lindsey Stapleton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 3
Brooklyn Ocker struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 3
Megan Cryer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 3
Kya Oakes popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 8 3

Minn.-Morris - Top of 5th MIN CRO
K. Schmitz singled to right field (3-1 FBBB). 8 3
F. Hamm struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 8 3
M. Wilhelm walked (3-2 BFBFBB); K. Schmitz advanced to second. 8 3
R. Diver flied out to rf (0-0); K. Schmitz advanced to third. 8 3
M. Wilhelm out at second c to 2b to ss; K. Schmitz stole home. 9 3

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 5th MIN CRO
Catelyn Garza hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 3
Emmy Romportl popped up to 3b (1-2 KBF). 9 3
Sophie Monsman reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Catelyn Garza out at second ss to 2b. 9 3
Maria Lilienthal was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); Sophie Monsman advanced to second. 9 3
Itzel Valles singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Maria Lilienthal advanced to second; Sophie Monsman scored. 9 4
Lindsey Stapleton grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 9 4

Minn.-Morris - Top of 6th MIN CRO
T. Johnson singled to first base (0-0). 9 4
T. Johnson stole second, advanced to third on an error by cf, scored. 10 4
G. Lucas grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 10 4
O. Losee fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 10 4
A. Thornton grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 10 4

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 6th MIN CRO
Brooklyn Ocker doubled to right field (0-1 K). 10 4
Megan Cryer lined out to ss (2-1 BFB). 10 4
Kya Oakes reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B); Brooklyn Ocker advanced to third. 10 4
Catelyn Garza singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Kya Oakes advanced to second; Brooklyn Ocker scored. 10 5
Emmy Romportl walked (3-1 BBBKB); Catelyn Garza advanced to second; Kya Oakes advanced to third. 10 5
Sophie Monsman flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 5
Maria Lilienthal reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Emmy Romportl advanced to second; Catelyn Garza
out at third 3b unassisted. 10 5

Minn.-Morris - Top of 7th MIN CRO
Emmy Romportl to lf. 10 5
Brooklyn Ocker to p. 10 5
M. Landherr struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 5
K. Schmitz singled to shortstop (0-0). 10 5
W. Wagner pinch ran for K. Schmitz. 10 5
J. Anderson pinch hit for F. Hamm. 10 5
J. Anderson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 10 5
W. Wagner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 5
W. Wagner out at third c to ss to 3b. 10 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 7th MIN CRO
K. Schmitz to 1b for W. Wagner. 10 5
F. Hamm to c for J. Anderson. 10 5
Itzel Valles popped up to ss (2-2 BSBK). 10 5
Lindsey Stapleton homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BBKFB). 10 6
Brooklyn Ocker walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 6
Megan Cryer fouled out to c (0-2 KF). 10 6
Kya Oakes singled to left field (1-1 KB); Brooklyn Ocker advanced to second. 10 6
Catelyn Garza hit by pitch (1-0 H); Kya Oakes advanced to second; Brooklyn Ocker advanced to third. 10 6
Brenna Theisen pinch ran for Catelyn Garza. 10 6
Emmy Romportl singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Brenna Theisen advanced to second; Kya Oakes
advanced to third; Brooklyn Ocker scored. 10 7
Sophie Monsman lined out to 3b (0-0). 10 7


